
Holiday Garbage & Curbside Recycling Collection
Schedules

Below are the observed holidays that will affect your garbage & curbside recycling collection
schedule throughout the year. Please remember to place your waste cart at the curb by 6:00
a.m. on your scheduled day to ensure collection. Your collection time may vary. This
schedule applies to all residential routes, both in Beatrice and out-of-town routes.
Commercial routes may vary depending on the frequency of service.

Holiday Garbage & Recycling Collection Schedule

Holiday Date Observed (No Collection) Collection Will Occur

Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024 Tuesday, May 28, 2024

Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024 Friday, July 5, 2024

Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024 Tuesday, September 3, 2024

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28, 2024 Wednesday, November 27, 2024

Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 29, 2024 Monday, December 2, 2024

Christmas  Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Thursday, December 26, 2024

New Year's Day Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Thursday, January 2, 2025

Holidays - drivers on regular collection schedule, office
closed:

https://www.beatrice.ne.gov/sanitation/page/holiday-garbage-curbside-recycling-collection-schedules
https://www.beatrice.ne.gov/sanitation/page/holiday-garbage-curbside-recycling-collection-schedules


President's Day
Veteran's Day

Sign up to receive garbage schedule notifications!
The City of Beatrice has partnered with CivicReady to send community alerts and other

notifications. Receive notifications via phone call, text message, and/or email, based on your
preferences! Click the button below to register.

Receive Notifications from the City of Beatrice

https://www.beatrice.ne.gov/community/page/receive-notifications-city-beatrice

